

Film-Tech

The information contained in this Adobe Acrobat pdf file is provided at your own risk and good judgment.

These manuals are designed to facilitate the exchange of information related to cinema projection and film handling, with no warranties nor obligations from the authors, for qualified field service engineers.

If you are not a qualified technician, please make no adjustments to anything you may read about in these Adobe manual downloads.

www.film-tech.com



RCA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

THEATRE PROJECTOR AND LAMP PARTS (Brenkert Type)

CROSS REFERENCE GUIDE

FROM OLD PART NUMBERS TO NEW RCA STOCK NUMBERS WHICH WOLK WILL MAINTAIN

IMPORTANT: This cross reference provides a means for determining the new RCA stock numbers currently used to replace old part numbers having alphabetical prefixes. To expedite the servicing of your orders ALWAYS USE THE NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER and description as shown in the following listings. Parts that are not furnished separately are so indicated by "NFS" in the description column.

Table with 3 columns: OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION. It lists various projector parts like studs, rollers, gears, and shafts, mapping old part numbers to new stock numbers.



RCA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

OLD PART NUMBER	NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
N226	200234	SCREW	N422	200320	INSULATOR	N799	200693	NUT
N227	200235	STUD	N425	200300	CLAMP		200694	CONE AND SCREWS
N229	200225	WASHER	N426	200302	ROD		200697	DISCONTINUED USE 201212
N230	200227	WASHER	N427	200303	WEDGE			CONE ONLY N7860
N231	200228	SPRING	N428	200319	SCREW NFS AVAILABLE ONLY	N798	200695	CONE
N233	200220	SPRING			WITH 200624 KNOB AND	N801	200696	BUSHING
N234	200224	SLEEVE			SCREW ASSEM N490	N802	200697	NUT
N234A	200084	SLEEVE NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200224 SLEEVE ASSEM N234	N429	200611	KNOB NFS AVAILABLE ONLY	N809	200699	DISCONTINUED
			N430	200612	WITH 200304 KNOB ASSEM	N810	200700	TERMINAL
N234B	200085	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200224 SLEEVE ASSEM N234	N433	200332	HUB NFS AVAILABLE ONLY	N812	200207	NICA
					SUPPORT USE 200613	N815	200702	PLATE
N235	200223	DISC			SUPPORT N433	N817	200704	POST
N236	200222	FACING	N434	200614	ROD	N818A	200705	POST
N237	200221	GEAR	N436	200328	INSULATOR	N818B	200706	POST
N239	200231	SCREW	N439	200345	BASE	N821	200707	SOCKET
N286	200216	ASSEM DISC ORDER FOLLOWING COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED	N443	200263	HANDLE	N822	200708	WIRE
		200501 N 207 GEAR	N445	200616	FORK	N823	200709	SWITCH
		200502 N 208 SLEEVE	N446	200617	PIN	N824	200710	PLATE USE 200124
		201373 SCREW	N448	200252	COLLAR			STOP N1007
N290	200202	ROLLER	N449	200256	SLEEVE	N830	200469	CABLE
			N450	200619	SPRING	N830A	200712	LUG NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200715 CABLE ASSEM N832C OR 200717 CABLE ASSEM N833
			N450A	200620	SPRING			
			N452	200255	BUSHING			
			N490	200624	KNOB			
N291	200171	WHEEL	N491	200323	ASSEM DISC REFER TO INSTRUCTION BOOK FOR ORDERING INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS	N832	200713	CABLE
N292	200097	KNOB				N832B	200714	WIRE NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200715 CABLE ASSEM N832C
N293	200099	DISCONTINUED	N492	200625	BASE	N832C	200715	CABLE
N294	200238	END BELL	N493	200326	GUIDE	N833	200717	CABLE
N295	200206	MOTOR AND CONN BLK ASSEM DISCONTINUED USE 200059 MOTOR ONLY N201	N494	200325	GUIDE	N833A	200716	CABLE NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200717 CABLE ASSEM N833
			N495	200327	GUIDE			
N297	200239	MOTOR	N496	200626	FORK	N833B	200718	CABLE
N300	200158	BASE	N500	200350	MIRROR	N834	200452	USE 13535
N303	200167	COLLAR	N500A	200351	MIRROR	N835	200451	METER
N305	200566	SCREW	N502	200627	MIRROR			
N305A	200168	SCREW			SPRING			
			N507	200386	CLIP	N836	200719	SHUNT
N305B	200161	SCREW	N508	200391	SCREW	N837	200450	INSULATOR
N306	200149	SPRING	N510	200389	SPRING	N840	200312	CLIP
N308	200164	SPRING	N511	200388	BOLT	N856A	200721	CORE NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200474 MAGNET ASSEM N858
N311	200187	FRAME	N513	200628	SHAFT			
N324	200570	WHEEL	N515	200629	BUSHING	N858	200474	MAGNET
N333	200173	GEAR	N519	200631	NUT	N859	200722	INSULATOR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200474 MAGNET ASSEM N858
N335	200179	BUSHING	N591	200650	HANDLE			
N338	200189	SCREW	N601	200381	DOWSER			
N339	200177	BASE	N604	200375	PIN	N861	200723	CORE
N340	200185	INSULATOR	N607	200373	LEVER	N892	200729	WIRE
N341	200572	TUBING	N616	200370	ROD			
N342	200183	WASHER						
N345	200176	SPRING	N621	200363	ARM	N893	200455	RESISTOR
N346	200181	JAW	N622	200361	ARM	N1007	200124	STOP
N347	200182	CLAMP	N624	200357	WASHER	N1008	200126	STOP
N348	200157	PIN	N627	200362	TUBE	N7360	201185	TUBE
N349	200180	GUIDE	N631	200364	SHIELD	N7860	201212	NOSE
N350	200178	INSULATOR	N632	200372	STUD	N7860A	201213	NOSE
N351	200575	SCREW NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200154 SCREW ASSEM N392	N633	200380	SPRING	N7900	200121	DOOR
			N634	200355	SPRING	N7961	201214	KNOB
N352	200576	KNOB NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200154 SCREW ASSEM N392	N637	200353	WASHER	N7971	201215	HOLDER
			N638	200359	USE 200364 N 631	N7980	201217	FRAME
			N690	200395	ASSEM DISC REFER TO INSTRUCTION BOOK FOR ORDERING INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS	N7981	201218	ASSEM DISC REFER TO INSTRUCTION BOOK FOR ORDERING INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS
N353A	200578	HUB NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200154 SCREW ASSEM N392	N691	200396	SHIELD DISCONTINUED	N7990	201219	VISOR
			N705	200666	PIN			
N355	200151	SCALE	N706	200111	CLIP			
N358	200156	SWIVEL	N707	200667	PIN			
N361	200464	PLATE	N712A	200109	GLASS			
N362	200152	COLLAR	N713	200108	FRAME	P60	202106	SCREW
N364	200184	INSULATOR	N714	200101	LATCH	P63	202111	SCREW C.H. 6-32 x 3/16"
N372	200584	SCREW NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200168 SCREW ASSEM N305A	N716	200668	KNOB	P65	202145	SCREW O.H. 6-32 x 1/4"
			N717	200103	HANDLE	P66	200000	SCREW F.H. 6-32 x 1/8"
			N718	200100	STUD	P68	200001	SCREW
N373	200586	SCREW NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200161 SCREW ASSEM N305B	N719	200104	NUT	P70	200002	SCREW
			N720	200669	CHIMNEY	P72	200003	SCREW
						P73	202171	SCREW
N374	200587	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 200161 SCREW ASSEM N305B OR 200168 SCREW ASSEM N305A	N721	200670	DAMPER	P74	200004	SCREW, FLAT HEAD 6-32 x 3/8"
			N722	200671	SHAFT	P75	200005	SCREW
			N724	200672	HANDLE	P77	202173	SCREW
			N725	200564	GLASS	P78	200006	SCREW, FIL. HEAD 8-32 x 3/8"
			N726	200673	RING			
N391	200594	KNOB	N728	200675	CASTING	P79	202167	SCREW R.H. 8-32 x 3/8"
N392	200154	SCREW	N730	200676	PIN	P80	202136	SCREW
N394	200595	JAW	N734	200677	CASTING	P81	200007	SCREW, FIL. HEAD 8-32 x 1/4"
N397	200188	JAW	N735	200678	SCREW	P82	200008	SCREW, FIL. HEAD 8-32 x 3/8"
N400	200596	BASE	N736	200679	SPACER	P83	200009	SCREW R.H. 8-32 x 3/8"
N401	200316	LEVER	N737	200680	SPRING	P84	200010	SCREW
N402	200309	SPRING	N750	200682	KNOB	P85	200011	SCREW
						P86	200012	SCREW
N402A	200257	SPRING	N751	200683	BUSHING	P87	200013	SCREW
N403	200317	SHAFT	N753	200462	PLATE	P88	202120	SCREW
N404	200318	HANDLE	N755	200463	SCREW	P94	202176	SCREW
N405	200602	ARROW	N760	200684	COVER	P95	200014	SCREW
N40C	200251	SCREW	N761	200685	TRAY			
N409	200606	SHAFT	N774	200686	BLOCK	P97	202133	SCREW
N410	200311	SUPPORT	N777	200687	HOLDER	P100	200016	SCREW R.H. 10-24 x 1/4"
N411	200315	PIN	N778	200688	STUD	P102	202137	SCREW
N415	200322	PLATE	N779	200689	SCREW	P106	202137	SCREW
N418	200310	SPRING	N781	200690	DISC	P107	202110	SCREW, R.H. 10-24 x 3/8"
N420	200314	SWIVEL	N782	200691	RING	P108	201381	SCREW
N421	200301	JAW	N795	200692	CASTING	P110	200025	SCREW



RCA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

Table with columns: OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION. It lists numerous RCA components such as screws, washers, lenses, and various mechanical parts with their corresponding part numbers.



RCA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

OLD PART NUMBER	NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
X1012	200755	BAFFLE, VENTILATION	X1225	200944	PLATE	X1613	201657	COVER NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201111 COVER ASSEM X3808A
X1016	200757	PLATE, 1/2", 1/4" INTERLUDE	X1228A	200945	DISTRIBUTOR			
X1017	200759	NUT, SLIGHT IN HOLE	X1231	200948	SCREW	X1613A	201658	COVER NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201111 COVER ASSEM X3808A
X1020	200762	LINK, DOOR STOP	X1236	200949	CLIP			
X1020A	200763	LINK	X1237	200950	DISTRIBUTOR			
			X1238A	200951	HUB NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201071 GEAR ASSEM X3201A	X1614	201659	GASKET
X1021	200765	HINGE, DOOR				X1615	201660	GLASS, OIL GAUGE
X1022	200767	CLIP, RETAINING, GEAR RETENTION				X1616A	201661	SPACER
X1024	200770	CLIP, RETAINING	X1239	200953	STRIPPER	X1617	201662	GASKET, COVER SEAL, OIL GAUGE
X1025	200772	GLASS, FILM DOOR	X1240	200954	SPRING			
X1026	200774	GLASS, GREEN, QUARTER PANEL	X1245	200957	ROLLER			
X1027	200776	LENS, GEAR COVER	X1401	200993	CASTING			
X1028	200778	HANDLE, FILM STOP	X1402	200994	CASTING	X1619A	201663	AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201106 X 3800A GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEM
X1029	200780	SCREW, SHOULDER, DOOR STOP	X1403A	200995	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201092 GEAR ASSEM X3603A	X1621A	201664	SCREEN, OIL FILTER
X1030	200782	PLUG, OIL FACE BEARING				X1622	201665	HOSE, OIL FEED
X1032	200785	GASKET, FRAMING HANDLE				X1623	201666	OIL TUBE, LOWER
X1035	200789	GASKET, OIL SEAL	X1403B	200996	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201094 GEAR ASSEM X3603C	X1624	201667	OIL TUBE, UPPER
X1036	200791	GASKET, GEAR COVER				X1625	201668	GASKET, OIL PUMP TO MAIN FRAME
						X1702	201669	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201119 GEAR ASSEM X3906 DR. 3/16 FACE IDLER
X1038	200793	CUSHION	X1404	200997	GEAR	X1703	201670	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201118 GEAR ASSEM X3905 MAIN DRIVE EXTERNAL
X1051	200799	WINDOW	X1404A	200998	GEAR	X1704	201671	GEAR, MAIN DRIVE INTERNAL
X1052A	200801	GLASS	X1405A	200999	GEAR	X1705	201672	SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE
X1053A	200803	GLASS USE 95971	X1405B	201873	GEAR	X1706	201673	BEARING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201122 BEARING ASSEM X3912
X1054	200804	COVER	X1406A	201607	GEAR	X1707A	201674	BEARING
X1055	200806	DOOR	X1407E	201608	WASHER	X1709	201675	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201116 GEAR ASSEM X3902
X1056	200807	COVER	X1408A	201609	WASHER	X1711A	201676	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201116 GEAR ASSEM X3902
X1058	200809	NUT, QUARTER PANEL STUD	X1410A	201610	COLLAR	X1711AR	201677	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201116 GEAR ASSEM X3902
X1059	200811	BOLT	X1413A	201611	AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201092 X 3603A OR 201094 X 3603C GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEM	X1712	201678	SHAFT
X1061	200814	GASKET				X1713A	201679	AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201114 X 3900A GEAR ASSY
X1062	200815	HINGE				X1713B	201680	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201114 GEAR ASSEM X3900A
X1063	200817	GASKET				X1714A	201681	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201114 GEAR ASSEM X3900A
X1064	200819	BRACKET	X1415B	201612	COLLAR	X1715A	201682	SHAFT
X1101B	200842	SHAFT NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201067 CAM AND SHAFT ASSEM X3110C	X1418	201613	FLANGE	X1716A	201683	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201114 GEAR ASSEM X3900A
X1102	200845	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201994 GEAR ASSEM X3104 INTERMITTENT GEAR, LARGE	X1419	201614	SLINGER	X1717A	201684	SHAFT
			X1420	201615	FLANGE	X1718A	201685	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201115 GEAR ASSEM X3901A
X11030	200847	GEAR, CAM SHAFT	X1421	201616	FLANGE	X1719A	201686	GEAR
X1114B	200854	FRAME, INTERMITTENT MAIN	X1424	201617	BUSHING	X1720A	201687	AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201115 X 3901A GEAR ASSY
X1117	200856	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201994 GEAR ASSEM X3104 INTERMITTENT GEAR BUSHING, LARGE	X1428B	201618	COLLAR	X1721	201688	NUT
			X1429	201619	SCREW			
			X1431B	201620	COLLAR	X1722	201689	NUT
			X1432	201621	YOKE	X1723	201690	HOUSING
			X1433B	201622	SHAFT	X1726	201692	SLEEVE
			X1434	201623	RETAINER	X1727	201694	GEAR BLANK USE 201116 GEAR X3902
X1125B	200858	WASHER	X1437	201624	SHAFT	X1729	201695	PIN, SAFETY SHEAR
X1127	200860	COVER, INTERMITTENT OIL LINK	X1447	201625	GASKET	X1730	201696	ARM
X1128A	200861	FLYWHEEL, INTERMITTENT	X1448	201626	GASKET	X1731	201697	WASHER
X1129	200862	OIL BOX	X1450A	201627	BLADE, SHUTTER, INNER	X1732	201698	KEY
X1130C	200863	CAM NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201067 CAM AND SHAFT ASSEM X3110C	X1450B	201628	BLADE, SHUTTER, OUTER	X1734	201699	PIN, FRAMING ARM SLIDE
			X1450C	201629	BLADE, SINGLE SHUTTER	X1735A	201700	SHROUD NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201114 GEAR ASSEM X3900A
X1131B	200864	STAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201998 STAR AND SHAFT ASSEM X3108B	X1450D	201630	BLADE			
			X1450E	201631	BLADE	X1740	201701	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201119 GEAR ASSEM X3906
X1135A	200865	SCREW, COVER SLEEVE KEY	X1450F	201632	BLADE			
X1140A	200866	FRAME	X1450G	201633	BLADE			
			X1450H	201634	BLADE			
			X1450J	201635	BLADE			
X1141	200867	USE 202192 SPROCKET, INTERMITTENT						
X1142	200869	LINK, VERTICAL FRAMING ARM						
X1150	200870	KNOB, FRAMING	X1456	201636	KEY			
X1158	200873	SHAFT, FRAMING HANDLE	X1501	201638	FRM, CASE			
X1169A	200877	ARM NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201083 ARM ASSEM X3401	X1504	201639	PIN NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201104 WEIGHT ASSEM X3705	X1722	201689	NUT
						X1723	201690	HOUSING
X1170	200878	LINK, HORIZ FRAMING				X1726	201692	SLEEVE
X1173	200881	NUT	X1510	201640	WASHER	X1727	201694	GEAR BLANK USE 201116 GEAR X3902
X1175	200882	CHAIN, FRAMING	X1512A	201641	CASTING			
X1176	200883	SPROCKET, SMALL FRAMING	X1514	201642	HEAD	X1729	201695	PIN, SAFETY SHEAR
X1180	200885	WASHER	X1515A	201643	SHAFT	X1730	201696	ARM
			X1518	201644	SHAFT	X1731	201697	WASHER
			X1519	201645	SLEEVE NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201104 WEIGHT ASSEM X3705	X1732	201698	KEY
X1181	200886	GASKET				X1734	201699	PIN, FRAMING ARM SLIDE
X1185A	200887	SCREW, FRAMING SWIVEL				X1735A	201700	SHROUD NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201114 GEAR ASSEM X3900A
X1194A	200892	SPROCKET, LARGE FRAMING						
X1197	200894	WASHER, FRAMING SHAFT	X1520	201646	LEVER NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201104 WEIGHT ASSEM X3705			
X1198	200895	GASKET, FRAMING OIL SHAFT						
X1203	200919	USE 202194 PLATE AND SCREWS	X1522	201647	ROD NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201101 ROD ASSEM X3702	X1742	201702	WASHER
X1204A	200920	COLLAR				X1743	201703	WASHER
X1206A	200921	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201071 GEAR ASSEM X3201A	X1523	201648	BUTTON NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201101 ROD ASSEM X3702	X1751	201704	GASKET
						X1752	201705	WASHER
X1207	200923	SPROCKET NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 202191 SPROCKET ASSEM OVER SPROCKET	X1527	201649	BEARING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201100 SHAFT ASSEM X3701	X1753	201706	PIN
						X1754	201707	SCREW
X1208	200925	HOUSING				X1755	201708	PLUG
X1210	200926	COLLING				X1756	201709	TUBE NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201124 OIL TUBE ASSEM X3914
X1214	200927	BRACKET	X1533	201650	SPRING	X1759	201710	PIN, SPECIAL TAPER
X1215	200929	BRACKET	X1603A	201651	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201106 GEAR ASSEM X3800A	X1801	201712	HOUSING
X1216	200931	SHAFT				X1802A	201714	SLEEVE DISCONTINUED
X1217	200932	STUD				X1806A	201715	SHAFT
X1218	200934	NUT NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201075 SHAFT AND NUT ASSEM X3206	X1604	201652	GEAR NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201107 GEAR ASSEM X3801A	X1807	201716	CAM
						X1808	201717	SPRING, LENS CAM
X1219	200935	STRIPPER, FILM	X1606A	201653	BUSHING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201110 BODY ASSEM X3807A	X1809A	201718	KNOB
X1220	200937	STRIPPER				X1811	201719	SHAFT
						X1812	201720	PIN
X1221	200939	SPRING	X1607B	201654	CASTING NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201110 BODY OIL PUMP MAIN DRIVE ASSEM X3807A	X1815	201721	LEVER
X1222	200940	ROLLER				X1816A	201722	SHAFT
X1223	200941	SHAFT				X1818	201723	COLLAR
X1224	200942	SHAFT NFS AVAILABLE ONLY WITH 201075 SHAFT AND NUT ASSEM X3206	X1607C	201655	SPACER			
			X1608	201656	COVER			



RCA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

Table with 8 columns: OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION. Lists various mechanical parts like sleeves, plates, gears, shafts, and springs with their respective part numbers and descriptions.



RCA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

Table with 9 columns: OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, OLD PART NUMBER, NEW RCA STOCK NUMBER, DESCRIPTION. Contains multiple rows of part listings with handwritten notes and technical specifications.